
XXXII OPEN KIROLETA-"Bakio Udala Saria"
ITF Men's Circuit

Week of

27 JUN 2016
City,Country

Bakio, ESP

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

10000
Tourn. Key

M-FU-ESP-19A-2016
ITF Supervisor

Andreu Peidro
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1133 ESP  FERMOSELL, Jaime [1]

2 ESP  ERRO, Juan

3 ESP  TORRE MARTIN, Inigo

4 ESP  ORTIZ-DE ZARATE AVIL, Josu

5 1289 GBR  PARIS, Joshua [2]

6 GER  MORR, Jonathan

7 ESP  LOPEZ HERNAEZ, Mikel

8 ESP  GONZALEZ TARRIO, Alejandro

9 1324 FRA  SOLER, Joan [3]

10 ESP  ANDRES MARTINEZ, Gonzalo

11 ESP  INNERARITY ABASCAL, Pablo

12 ESP  MUNOZ BAROJA, Pablo

13 1357 LTU  BABELIS, Tadas [4]

14 ESP  VAQUERO FERNANDEZ, Pol

15 ESP  PEREZ AGUIRREZABAL, Borja

16 ESP  HERRERIAS, David

17 1514 ESP  MARDONES, Bruno [5]

18 ESP  REDONDO PEREIRA, David

19 BEL  FRANCK, Axel

20 1671 ESP  ORTEGA PALACIOS, Alejandro [9]

21 1531 ESP  SORNI CHAVARRIA, Quim [6]

22 ESP  PULPON FEITO, Santiago

23 GBR  ALLEMBY, James

24 1834 ESP  SERRANO SANZ, Leandro [10]

25 1555 ESP  JORDA SANCHIS, David [7]

26 WC ESP  BARROSO CAMPOS, Alberto

27 ESP  GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, Christian

28 1948 ESP  CEMBELLIN PRIETO, Antonio [11]

29 1625 GBR  DAVIES, George [8]

30 ESP  MENDIETA, Jorge

31 NED  KINGMA, Bas

32 2126 ESP  MAZON-HERNANDEZ, Rafael [12]

Finals

 FERMOSELL, Jaime [1]
 6-1 6-1 

 TORRE MARTIN, Inigo
 6-2 6-3 

 PARIS, Joshua [2]
 6-4 6-1 

 LOPEZ HERNAEZ, Mikel
 6-1 6-3 

 SOLER, Joan [3]
 6-1 6-1 

 INNERARITY ABASCAL, Pablo
 6-4 6-3 

 VAQUERO FERNANDEZ, Pol
 1-1 Ret.

 HERRERIAS, David
 6-2 6-3 

 MARDONES, Bruno [5]
 6-1 6-2 

 ORTEGA PALACIOS, Alejandro [9]
 6-1 6-2 

 SORNI CHAVARRIA, Quim [6]
 6-0 6-2 

 ALLEMBY, James
 6-3 6-0 

 BARROSO CAMPOS, Alberto
 6-2 6-3 

 CEMBELLIN PRIETO, Antonio [11]
 6-3 6-2 

 DAVIES, George [8]
 6-4 7-6(5) 

 MAZON-HERNANDEZ, Rafael [12]
 6-0 6-1 

Qualifiers

 FERMOSELL, Jaime [1]
 6-4 6-2 

 PARIS, Joshua [2]
 6-0 6-1 

 SOLER, Joan [3]
 6-0 6-0 

 VAQUERO FERNANDEZ, Pol
 3-6 6-4 6-3 

 MARDONES, Bruno [5]
 2-4 Ret.

 SORNI CHAVARRIA, Quim [6]
 6-2 7-5 

 CEMBELLIN PRIETO, Antonio [11]
 7-6(6) 6-3 

 MAZON-HERNANDEZ, Rafael [12]
 6-2 6-3 

# Seeded Players

1 FERMOSELL, Jaime
2 PARIS, Joshua
3 SOLER, Joan
4 BABELIS, Tadas
5 MARDONES, Bruno
6 SORNI CHAVARRIA, Quim
7 JORDA SANCHIS, David
8 DAVIES, George

9 ORTEGA PALACIOS, Alejandro
10 SERRANO SANZ, Leandro
11 CEMBELLIN PRIETO, Antonio
12 MAZON-HERNANDEZ, Rafael

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  24 JUN 2016 18:32 

 Last Direct Acceptance
 FRANCK, Axel (BEL)
 Player representatives
 Gonzalo ANDRES MARTINEZ
 Christian GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ
 Signature

 Andreu Peidro


